Attachment D

DELETED FEES

FISCAL YEAR 2020 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

FY 19
y s FY 2019 FY 2020
Wevisog U Revised Fee Recommended Fee T
Fee #
Library
156 Per Day 50.15 Delete Library requests eliminating fines on children’s and young adult
material to encourage use of the library. Eliminating overdue fines
will support the City's Early Child Development Policy by removing
barriers to access. Replacement costs for items not returned will still
be charged. This includes processing and collection agency fees.
157 Maximum $2.50 Delete Library requests eliminating fines on children's and young adult
material to encourage use of the library. Eliminating overdue fines
will support the City's Early Child Development Policy by removing
barriers to access. Replacement costs for items not returned will still
be charged. This includes processing and collection agency fees.
Public Works
At Cost §725.00 Renamed: Condomunium Conversion (per unit or air parcel) Non-
1019  |Review and Processing Refundable Processing Fee
Deposit _51,094.26 Delete Deleted Deposit.
For Shasttip toldShees nhgos *2,100.00 Renamed: Civil Design or Street Light Plan Review (per sheet) up to 3
— iterations; each additional iteration at $800 per sheet
Deposit $1,696.00 Delete Deleted Deposit.
1032 |Per Sheet More than 10 Sheets At Cost Delete Delete Fee
Deposit $1,144.00 Delete Deleted Deposit,
Street Light & Traffic Signal Design
1033  |Street Light Plan Check (per sheet) At Cost Delete Delete Fee
Deposit $1,122.00 Delete Deleted Deposit.
1043 License Agreement Processing Fee At Cost $2,100.00
Deposit $3,734.00 Delete Deleted Deposit.
At Cost Delete Delete Fee - this is no longer needed as bid packages are posted on
1050  |Plans And Specifications Mailing Fee (based on size) PlanetBids and no longer mailed out.




